– Adverse impact from net movement of FX and shipping costs

– Positive impact from a reduction in the level of stock clearance activity

� Total costs increased by £5m

– First half costs reduced by £5m

– Second half costs increased £10m

� Operating profit increased by 12% to £112.3m

8

Homebase – financial performance

� Sales up 4.1% to £1,489m

– 5.9% LFL; growth in sales of big ticket products throughout the year combined with
growth in seasonal products which benefitted from good weather during Q2; sales
across remaining categories were broadly flat

– (1.8%) net space; net 13 stores closed, in line with our plans, reducing the store
portfolio to 323

� Gross margin rate down c.100 basis points

– Adverse sales mix impact

– Adverse impact from increased level of promotional sales

� Total costs increased by £9m

� Operating profit increased by 71% to £18.9m

9

Financial Services – financial performance

� Credit sales increased by 8% to £681m

� Delinquency rate (30+ days) reduced by 50bps

� Operating profit flat at £6m

� Loan book increased by £49m to £524m

� Loan book asset remains fully funded from internal cash generation with
no third party financing

10

Benchmark operating profit

£m FY 14 FY 13 Change

Argos 112.3 100.3 12%

Homebase 18.9 11.0 71%

Financial Services 6.0 6.0 -

Central Activities (24.2) (24.0) (1%)

Benchmark operating profit 113.0 93.3 21%

% sales

Argos 2.8% 2.6%

Homebase 1.3% 0.8%

Total Home Retail Group 2.0% 1.7%

11

Income statement

£m FY 14 FY 13 Change

Revenue 5,663.0 5,475.4 3%

Cost of goods (3,628.7) (3,473.8)

Gross margin 2,034.3 2,001.6 2%

Operating and distribution costs (1,921.3) (1,908.3)

Benchmark operating profit 113.0 93.3 21%

Net interest income 2.4 3.8

Post-tax result of associates - (6.0)

Benchmark PBT 115.4 91.1 27%

% sales

Gross margin 35.9% 36.6%

Operating and distribution costs (33.9%) (34.9%)

Benchmark operating profit 2.0% 1.7%

12

Income statement

£m FY 14 FY 13 Change

Benchmark PBT 115.4 91.1 27%

Amortisation of acquisition intangibles (1.8) (1.8)

Retirement benefit scheme administration costs (1.9) (2.1)

Adjustments in respect of store impairment and property provisions 2.1 14.6

Exceptional items (41.4) 31.3

Financing fair value remeasurements 9.0 (1.1)

Financing impact on retirement benefit obligations (3.3) (4.0)

Discount unwind on non-benchmark items (6.9) (7.1)

Profit before tax 71.2 120.9

Taxation on benchmark PBT (32.5) (29.7) (9%)

Other taxation 15.3 (4.3)

Profit for the year 54.0 86.9

Benchmark PBT – tax rate 28.2% 30.6%

Basic benchmark EPS 10.4p 7.7p 35%

Weighted average ordinary shares for basic EPS 795.0m 800.6m

Full-year dividend 3.3p 3.0p 10%

13

Balance sheet

£m 1 Mar 2014 2 Mar 2013 Change

Goodwill 1,543.9 1,543.9 -

PPE & intangibles 650.3 604.1 46.2

Inventories 902.4 941.8 (39.4)

Financial Services loan book 524.1 474.7 49.4

Other assets 199.7 198.8 0.9

Invested capital assets 3,820.4 3,763.3 57.1

Trade & other payables (1,162.7) (1,168.7) 6.0

Provisions (236.1) (217.8) (18.3)

Invested capital liabilities (1,398.8) (1,386.5) (12.3)

INVESTED CAPITAL 2,421.6 2,376.8 44.8

Retirement benefit obligations (76.6) (85.1) 8.5

Net tax assets 33.0 10.7 22.3

Forward foreign exchange contracts (35.5) 34.1 (69.6)

Net cash 331.0 396.0 (65.0)

NET ASSETS 2,673.5 2,732.5 (59.0)
TOTAL LEASE COMMITMENTS 2,627 2,962 (335)

14

Cash flow statement

£m FY 14 FY 13

Benchmark operating profit 113.0 93.3

Exceptional items within operating profit (41.4) 31.3

Retirement benefit scheme administration costs (1.9) (2.1)

Amortisation of acquisition intangibles (1.8) (1.8)

Adjustments in respect of store impairment and property provisions 2.1 14.6

Statutory operating profit 70.0 135.3

Depreciation and amortisation 129.5 124.7

Movement in trade working capital 18.4 131.9

Movement in Financial Services loan book (49.4) (18.0)

Financing costs charged to Financial Services 3.3 3.1

Cash flow impact of restructuring charges (28.2) (9.0)

Pension scheme deficit recovery payments (22.0) (8.0)

Other items 39.4 (37.9)

Cash flows from operating activities 161.0 322.1

15

Cash flow statement

£m FY 14 FY 13

Cash flows from operating activities 161.0 322.1

Net capital expenditure (173.1) (78.7)

Taxation (17.6) (26.1)

Net interest 0.6 1.7

Other investments 25.2 (11.6)

Cash inflow before financing activities (3.9) 207.4

Dividends paid (23.9) (8.0)

Purchase of own shares for Employee Share Trust (37.1) -

Change in cash and cash equivalents (64.9) 199.4

Effect of foreign exchange rate changes (0.1) 2.3

Change in financing net cash (65.0) 201.7

Opening financing net cash 396.0 194.3

Closing financing net cash 331.0 396.0

16

FY15 modelling assumptions – P&L

� Planning for a subdued consumer environment

� Absolute level of costs expected to increase by c.£20m (FY14: £13m increase)

� A reduction in PPI profit in Argos of c.£5m

� Effective tax rate on benchmark PBT estimated at c.26% (FY14: 28.2%)

� Exceptional costs in FY14 to FY16 in respect of the Argos Transformation plan are still
expected to total c.£50m of which £19m was incurred in FY14.  Remaining costs
expected to be c.£20m in FY15 and c.£10m in FY16

� Exceptional cost of c.£12m in FY15 in respect of outsourcing the management of the
Group’s information systems infrastructure and associated services